Lotus Heat Presses Dealer's Prices 2022 - sttuss/2

All prices are excl. shipment! Errors and omissions excepted.

Handoperated Heat Presses

Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model

LTS 38
LTS 138
LTS 150
LTS 138 FB
LTS 138 B
LTS 150 B
LTS 238
LTS 250
LTS 14
LTS 12
LTS 25

economy press for shirts, optional plate sets

modular press for shirts & caps, optional plate sets (LTS 145 in 45 x 38 cm)
modular press for shirts & caps, optional plate sets

for football, printing plate diam. 11 cm

modular press for shirts & caps, sidely pivoting

modular press for shirts & caps, sidely pivoting

as LTS 138 B with 2 working plates, sidely pivoting

as LTS 138 B with 2 working plates, sidely pivoting

adjustable cap press

press for small logos & labels

press for small logos & labels

Semi Automatic Heat Presses

Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model

LTS 138 Slide
LTS 150 Slide
LTS 138 SAC
LTS 150 SAC
LTS 238 SA
LTS 250 SA

Lotus heat press prices 2022

magnetic modular press opens and slides automatically sidewards

magnetic modular press opens and slides automatically sidewards

easy positioning by pulling printing plate out, optional plate sets, opens automatically
easy positioning by pulling printing plate out, optional plate sets, opens automatically
magnetic modular press opens automatically, double working plate

magnetic modular press opens automatically, double working plate

For details please contact us:

info@lotustransfers.com

0049 30 405045 810

38x45cm € 1.450,00
38x45cm € 1.990,00
50 X 40 cm € 2.070,00
16 x 16 cm € 1.910,00
38 x 45 cm € 2.230,00
40x50cm € 2.310,00
38x45cm € 2.990,00
40x50cm € 3.150,00
13x09 cm € 1.190,00
13x 12 cm € 1.090,00
25X 12 cm € 1.290,00
38x45cm € 2.630,00
40x50 cm € 2.720,00
38 x 45 cm € 2.780,00
40 x50 cm € 2.890,00
38x45cm € 3.370,00
40 x50 cm € 3.530,00
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Semi Automatic Heat Presses XXL

Model
Model
Model
Model

LTS 470
LTS 480
LTS 500
LTS 500C

semiautomatic press for big formats
semiautomatic press for big formats
semiautomatic press for big formats

semiautomatic press for big formats with sliding carriage

plus packaging in wooden box: 210 Euro for LTS 500 C

Pneumatic Heat Presses (Compressor requested*)

Modell
Modell
Modell
Modell
Modell
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Modell
Model
Model
Modell
Modell
Model
Model

LTS 515

LTS 550

LTS 560

LTS 575

LTS 550 BAG
LTS 550 PSA
LTS 575 PSA
LTS 750 PSA
LTS 714

LTS 715

LTS 750

LTS 760

LTS 775

LTS 750 PA
LTS 760 PA
LTS 550 Perfor
LTS 575 Perfor
LTS 750 Perfor
LTS 760 Perfor

sideturning, for small logos & labels

sideturning, for shirts & caps, optional plate sets

for XXL applications, sideturning, for shirts & caps, optional plate sets

for XXL applications, sideturning, for shirts & caps, optional plate sets

as LTS 550 with xL space for bulky items like bags and tents ...

press is equipped with a vacuum system and perforated lower plate

press is equipped with a vacuum system and perforated lower plate

press is equipped with a vacuum system and two perforated lower plates
cap press with double working plate

for small logos & labels with double working plate

as LTS 550, with 2 working plates, optional plate sets

as LTS 750, with larger working plates

for XXL applications, sideturning, with double working plate

2 working plates and automatic sideturns

as LTS 750 PA, with larger working plates

with perforated heat and printing plates, sidely pivoting

with perforated heat and printing plates, sidely pivoting

with perforated heat and printing plates, 2 working plates, sidely pivoting
with perforated heat and printing plates, 2 working plates, sidely pivoting

plus packaging in wooden box: 145 Euro for LTS 550 PSA+LTS 750 PSA+LTS 575 PSA
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90 x50 cm
120 x50 cm
100 x 70 cm

100x 70 cm

15x 15 cm
40 x50 cm
45X 60 cm
75 x50 cm
40 x50 cm
40 x50 cm
75x50cm
40 x50 cm
14,5x9 cm
15x 15 cm
40 x50 cm
45 x 60 cm
75x50cm
40 x50 cm
45X 60 cm
40 x50 cm
75x50cm
40 x50 cm

45 x 60 cm

D MDD

an d MDD MDD MDD DD MDD D DD D MDD D

5.145,00
5.460,00
5.565,00
6.300,00

3.360,00
3.670,00
4.090,00
4.930,00
5.560,00
7.140,00
9.030,00
9.240,00
3.990,00
3.880,00
4.720,00
5.460,00
6.510,00
5.460,00
6.190,00
3.870,00
5.180,00
4.880,00
5.650,00
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Pneumatic Heat Presses with touch screen (compressor requested*)

Model LTS 550 TS sideturning, for shirts & caps, optional plate sets 40 x50 cm € 4.170,00
Model LTS 560 TS as LTS 550 yet with XXL heating and printing plates 45X 60 cm ! € 4.590,00
Model LTS 575 TS for XXL applications, sidely pivoting 75X 50 cm € 5.430,00
Model LTS 750 TS as LTS 550 yet with 2 printing plates, optional plate sets, sidely pivoting 40 x50 cm € 5.220,00
Model LTS 760 TS as LTS 750 yet with XXL heating and printing plates 45X 60 cm ! € 5.960,00
Model LTS 775TS for XXL applications with 2 working plates 75 x50 cm € 7.010,00
Model LTS 750 PATS as LTS 750 yet with automatic sideturns 40 x50 cm € 5.960,00
Model LTS 760 PATS as LTS 750 PA yet with XXL heating and printing plates 45x60cm! € 6.690,00
Pneumatic Heat Presses with sliding carriage XXL (Compressor requested*)

Model LTS 609 press for large designs such as hockey shirts etc. with 1 printing drawer 100 X 90 cm € 10.670,00
Model LTS 630 press for large designs such as hockey shirts etc. with 1 printing drawer 130X 90 cm € 11.990,00
Model LTS 640 press for large designs such as hockey shirts etc. with 1 printing drawer 130 x 100 cm € 12.540,00
Model LTS 660 press for large designs such as hockey shirts etc. with 1 printing drawer 160 x 90 cm € 13.420,00
Model LTS 690 press for large designs such as hockey shirts etc. with 1 printing drawer 160 x 100 cm € 14.080,00
Model LTS512N press for large designs such as hockey shirts etc. with 2 printing drawers 120 x 80 cm € 17.620,00
Model LTS514 N press for large designs such as hockey shirts etc. with 2 printing drawers 130 X 90 cm € 18.500,00
Model LTS518 N press for large designs such as hockey shirts etc. with 2 printing drawers 160 x 80 cm € 20.240,00
plus packaging in wooden box: LTS 609 Euro 190 - LTS 630+640 Euro 245- LTS 660+690+512+514+518 Euro 255

Pneumatic Heat Presses with sliding drawers XXL (Compressor requested*)

Modell LTS 550 M automatic heat press with innovativer Membrantechnik 40x50cm € 5.150,00
Modell LTS 750 M automatic heat press with innovativer Membrantechnik+2 lower printing plates 40x50cm € 6.510,00
Model LTS 1575 M automatic heat press with patented membrane technology + 2 sliding printing drawers 150 x 75 cm € 22.300,00
Model LTS 1675 M automatic heat press with patented membrane technology + 2 sliding printing drawers 160 x 75 cm € 24.000,00
Model LTS 1600 M automatic heat press with patented membrane technology + 2 sliding printing drawers 160 x 100 cm € 26.900,00
Model LTS 1800 M automatic heat press with patented membrane technology + 2 sliding printing drawers 180 x 100 cm € 29.900,00

plus packaging in wooden box: 650 Euro (for LTS 1575 M - 1800 M)
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Manual and semi automatic Fixing Presses

Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model
Model

Fixing presses's lower printing plate is equipped with a felt instead of a silicone rubber. These presses are ideal for textile confection and thermo fixing.

LTS 205
LTS 209
LTS 207
LTS 220
LPS 70

LPS 80

LPS 100

manual fixing press
manual fixing press
manual fixing press
manual fixing press
semi automatic fixing press
semi automatic fixing press

semi automatic fixing press

Accessories (special sizes on request)
for handoperated heat presses

print. plate
print. plate
print. plate
print. plate
print. plate
print. plate
print. plate
heel set

cap set

cap set

"breast pockets"

"sleeves/pants"
"girlie"
"umbrella”

set with 4 plates
"football"

"shoes"

n heel."

1 heat.pl./1 print.pl
1 heat.pl./2 print.pl

for small logos & labels

for sleeves and pants

for girlie t-shirts and small sized Lady “s shirts (size XS)

for sunshades and umbrellas, adjustable

for small logos & labels, for sleeves and pants, for girlie t-shirts, for umbrellas
for football

for shoes

for heels

for cap

for cap (LTS 238, LTS 250)

for semi automatic heat presses

print. plate
print. plate
print. plate
print. plate
heel set
cap set

cap set

"breast pockets"

"sleeves/pants"
"Girlie"

"shoes"

"heel"

1 heat.pl./1 print.pl
1 heat.pl./2 print.pl
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for small logos & labels (LTS 238 SA + LTS 250 SA in 15x15 cm)
for sleeves and pants

for girlie t-shirts and small sized Lady “s shirts (size XS)

for shoes

for heels

for caps

fiir LTS 238 SA und LTS 250 SA

90 x40 cm
90x50cm
110 X 40 cm
120 x50 cm
90 x50 cm
120 x50 cm

100x 70 cm

12x 13 cm
15x 38 cm
25x38cm
trapezoidal

4 sizes

16x 16 cm

ca.9x15cm

ca.9x15cm

13x12cm
15x38cm
25x38cm

ca.9x14,5cm

ca.9x 14,5cm

an d» dH D D D D

an d DD D DD DD D

an M D DD DM

2.320,00
2.670,00
2.670,00
3.060,00
4.620,00
4.935,00
5.260,00

105,00
160,00
260,00
290,00
290,00
390,00
500,00
470,00
520,00
520,00

105,00
160,00
260,00
390,00
500,00
470,00
630,00
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Accessories (special sizes on request)
for pneumatic heat presses

print. plate  "breast pockets" for small logos & labels, e.g. breast pockets; compressor requested 15 x 15 cm € 130,00
print. plate  "sleeves/pants" for sleeves and pants; compressor requested 15 x 38 cm € 190,00
print. plate  "girlie" for girlie t-shirts and small sized Lady “s shirts (size XS); compressor requested 25x 38 cm € 300,00
print. plate  "umbrella" for sunshades and umbrellas, adjustable; compressor requested trapezoidal € 350,00
print. plate  "shoes" for shoes € 420,00
print. plate  set with 4 plates for small logos & labels, for sleeves and pants, for girlie t-shirts, for umbrellas 4 sizes € 950,00
cap set 1 heat.pl/1 print.pl for LTS 550, LTS 560, LTS 550 BAG ca.9x15cm € 520,00
cap set 1 heat.pl/2 print.pl for LTS 750, 750 PA, 760, 760 PA ca.9x15cm € 630,00
DTG-Set and accessories

Set Perfor with 1 plate Inox-Heating Plate cover + perf. Printing Plate + air permeable Silicone Mat for one plate - 40 x 50 cm € 610,00
Set Perfor with 2 plates Inox-Heating Plate cover + perf. Printing Plate + air permeable Silicone Mat for 2 plates - 40 x 50 cm € 910,00
Inox Cover  Perfor perf. Inox cover for heating plate € 170,00
Lower Plate  Perfor perf. lower printing plate € 310,00
Rubber Silicone rubber air air permable silicone rubber matin blue € 140,00
utilities for all heat presses

LED pointer single for single plate presses € 250,00
LED pointer double for double plate presses € 470,00
Teflon pillow 25x30cm € 18,00
Teflon pillow 15 x 20 cm € 15,30
Teflon pillow 12 X 45 cm € 16,20
Teflon pillow Set with 3 sizes € 45,00
Temperature Stripes for Heating Plate Check, Scale in 5°C steps from 143 - 193°C 10er Set € 19,00

By ordering cap set as well as printing plate for football please always indicate the heat press model! All models can be equipped with an additional lower heating plate. Prices on request.
Additional discounts: 5% for a demo machine set (1 heat press + set with 4 plates + cap set)

5% for 2 machines of the same model

for 5 machines or more please contact us directly: +49 30 405045810 or depasquali@lotustransfers.com
Custom made heat presses: please contact us directly: +49 30 405045810 or depasquali@lotustransfers.com

Delivery: ex-works Milan or Berlin
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