### Lotus Heat Presses Dealer's Prices 2022 - Status 5/22

All prices are excl. shipment! Errors and omissions excepted.

For details please contact us: info@lotustransfers.com
0049 30 40 50 45 810

# **Handoperated Heat Presses**

Model	LTS 38	economy press for shirts, optional plate sets	38 x 45 cm	€	1.450,00
Model	LTS 138	modular press for shirts & caps, optional plate sets (LTS 145 in 45 x 38 cm)	38 x 45 cm	€	1.990,00
Model	LTS 150	modular press for shirts & caps, optional plate sets	50 x 40 cm	€	2.070,00
Model	LTS 138 FB	for football, printing plate diam. 11 cm	16 x 16 cm	€	1.910,00
Model	LTS 138 B	modular press for shirts & caps, sidely pivoting	38 x 45 cm	€	2.230,00
Model	LTS 150 B	modular press for shirts & caps, sidely pivoting	40 x 50 cm	€	2.310,00
Model	LTS 238	as LTS 138 B with 2 working plates, sidely pivoting	38 x 45 cm	€	2.990,00
Model	LTS 250	as LTS 138 B with 2 working plates, sidely pivoting	40 x 50 cm	€	3.150,00
Model	LTS 14	adjustable cap press	13 x 09 cm	€	1.190,00
Model	LTS 12	press for small logos & labels	13 x 12 cm	€	1.090,00
Model	LTS 25	press for small logos & labels	25 x 12 cm	€	1.290,00

#### **Semi Automatic Heat Presses**

Model	LTS 138 Slide	magnetic modular press opens and slides automatically sidewards	38 x 45 cm	€	2.630,00
Model	LTS 150 Slide	magnetic modular press opens and slides automatically sidewards	40 x 50 cm	€	2.720,00
Model	LTS 138 SA C	easy positioning by pulling printing plate out, optional plate sets, opens automatically	38 x 45 cm	€	2.780,00
Model	LTS 150 SA C	easy positioning by pulling printing plate out, optional plate sets, opens automatically	40 x 50 cm	€	2.890,00
Model	LTS 238 SA	magnetic modular press opens automatically, double working plate	38 x 45 cm	€	3.370,00
Model	LTS 250 SA	magnetic modular press opens automatically, double working plate	40 x 50 cm	€	3.530,00

Lotus heat press prices 2022 1/5

#### **Semi Automatic Heat Presses XXL**

Model	LTS 470	semiautomatic press for big formats	90 x 50 cm	€	5.145,00
Model	LTS 480	semiautomatic press for big formats	120 x 50 cm	€	5.460,00
Model	LTS 500	semiautomatic press for big formats	100 x 70 cm	€	5.565,00
Model	LTS 500 C	semiautomatic press for big formats with sliding carriage	100 x 70 cm	€	6.300,00

plus packaging in wooden box: 210 Euro for LTS 500 C

# Pneumatic Heat Presses (Compressor requested\*)

Modell	LTS 515	sideturning, for small logos & labels	15 x 15 cm	€	3.360,00
Modell	LTS 550	sideturning, for shirts & caps, optional plate sets	40 x 50 cm	€	3.670,00
Modell	LTS 560	for XXL applications, sideturning, for shirts & caps, optional plate sets	45 x 60 cm	€	4.090,00
Modell	LTS 575	for XXL applications, sideturning, for shirts & caps, optional plate sets	75 x 50 cm	€	4.930,00
Modell	LTS 550 BAG	as LTS 550 with xl space for bulky items like bags and tents	40 x 50 cm	€	5.560,00
Model	LTS 550 PSA	press is equipped with a vacuum system and perforated lower plate	40 x 50 cm	€	7.140,00
Model	LTS 575 PSA	press is equipped with a vacuum system and perforated lower plate	75 x 50 cm	€	9.030,00
Model	LTS 750 PSA	press is equipped with a vacuum system and two perforated lower plates	40 x 50 cm	€	9.240,00
Model	LTS 714	cap press with double working plate	14,5 x 9 cm	€	3.990,00
Model	LTS 715	for small logos & labels with double working plate	15 x 15 cm	€	3.880,00
Model	LTS 750	as LTS 550, with 2 working plates, optional plate sets	40 x 50 cm	€	4.720,00
Model	LTS 760	as LTS 750, with larger working plates	45 x 60 cm	€	5.460,00
Modell	LTS 775	for XXL applications, sideturning, with double working plate	75 x 50 cm	€	6.510,00
Model	LTS 750 PA	2 working plates and automatic sideturns	40 x 50 cm	€	5.460,00
Model	LTS 760 PA	as LTS 750 PA, with larger working plates	45 x 60 cm	€	6.190,00
Modell	LTS 550 Perfor	with perforated heat and printing plates, sidely pivoting	40 x 50 cm	€	3.870,00
Modell	LTS 575 Perfor	with perforated heat and printing plates, sidely pivoting	75 x 50 cm	€	5.180,00
Model	LTS 750 Perfor	with perforated heat and printing plates, 2 working plates, sidely pivoting	40 x 50 cm	€	4.880,00
Model	LTS 760 Perfor	with perforated heat and printing plates, 2 working plates, sidely pivoting	45 x 60 cm	€	5.650,00

plus packaging in wooden box: 145 Euro for LTS 550 PSA+LTS 750 PSA+LTS 575 PSA

Lotus heat press prices 2022 2 / 5

# Pneumatic Heat Presses with touch screen (compressor requested\*)

Model	LTS 550 TS	sideturning, for shirts & caps, optional plate sets	40 x 50 cm	€	4.170,00
Model	LTS 560 TS	as LTS 550 yet with XXL heating and printing plates	45 x 60 cm!	€	4.590,00
Model	LTS 575 TS	for XXL applications, sidely pivoting	75 x 50 cm	€	5.430,00
Model	LTS 750 TS	as LTS 550 yet with 2 printing plates, optional plate sets, sidely pivoting	40 x 50 cm	€	5.220,00
Model	LTS 760 TS	as LTS 750 yet with XXL heating and printing plates	45 x 60 cm!	€	5.960,00
Model	LTS 775 TS	for XXL applications with 2 working plates	75 x 50 cm	€	7.010,00
Model	LTS 750 PA TS	as LTS 750 yet with automatic sideturns	40 x 50 cm	€	5.960,00
Model	LTS 760 PA TS	as LTS 750 PA yet with XXL heating and printing plates	45 x 60 cm!	€	6.690,00

# **Pneumatic Heat Presses with sliding carriage XXL** (Compressor requested\*)

Model	LTS 609	press for large designs such as hockey shirts etc. with 1 printing drawer	100 x 90 cm	€	10.670,00
Model	LTS 630	press for large designs such as hockey shirts etc. with 1 printing drawer	130 x 90 cm	€	11.990,00
Model	LTS 640	press for large designs such as hockey shirts etc. with 1 printing drawer	130 x 100 cm	€	12.540,00
Model	LTS 660	press for large designs such as hockey shirts etc. with 1 printing drawer	160 x 90 cm	€	13.420,00
Model	LTS 690	press for large designs such as hockey shirts etc. with 1 printing drawer	160 x 100 cm	€	14.080,00
Model	LTS 512 N	press for large designs such as hockey shirts etc. with 2 printing drawers	120 x 80 cm	€	17.620,00
Model	LTS 514 N	press for large designs such as hockey shirts etc. with 2 printing drawers	130 x 90 cm	€	18.500,00
Model	LTS 518 N	press for large designs such as hockey shirts etc. with 2 printing drawers	160 x 80 cm	€	20.240,00

plus packaging in wooden box: LTS 609 Euro 190 - LTS 630+640 Euro 245- LTS 660+690+512+514+518 Euro 255

# **Pneumatic Heat Presses with sliding drawers XXL** (Compressor requested\*)

Modell	LTS 550 M	automatic heat press with innovativer Membrantechnik	40 x 50 cm	€	5.150,00
Modell	LTS 750 M	automatic heat press with innovativer Membrantechnik+2 lower printing plates	40 x 50 cm	€	6.510,00
Model	LTS 1575 M	automatic heat press with patented membrane technology + 2 sliding printing drawers	150 x 75 cm	€	22.300,00
Model	LTS 1675 M	automatic heat press with patented membrane technology + 2 sliding printing drawers	160 x 75 cm	€	24.000,00
Model	LTS 1600 M	automatic heat press with patented membrane technology + 2 sliding printing drawers	160 x 100 cm	€	26.900,00
Model	LTS 1800 M	automatic heat press with patented membrane technology + 2 sliding printing drawers	180 x 100 cm	€	29.900,00

plus packaging in wooden box: 650 Euro (for LTS 1575 M - 1800 M)

Lotus heat press prices 2022 3 / 5

# Manual and semi automatic Fixing Presses

Model	LTS 205	manual fixing press	90 x 40 cm	€	2.320,00
Model	LTS 209	manual fixing press	90 x 50 cm	€	2.670,00
Model	LTS 207	manual fixing press	110 x 40 cm	€	2.670,00
Model	LTS 220	manual fixing press	120 x 50 cm	€	3.060,00
Model	LPS 70	semi automatic fixing press	90 x 50 cm	€	4.620,00
Model	LPS 80	semi automatic fixing press	120 x 50 cm	€	4.935,00
Model	LPS 100	semi automatic fixing press	100 x 70 cm	€	5.260,00

Fixing presses's lower printing plate is equipped with a felt instead of a silicone rubber. These presses are ideal for textile confection and thermo fixing.

# Accessories (special sizes on request) for handoperated heat presses

print. plate	"breast pockets"	for small logos & labels	12 x 13 cm	€	105,00
print. plate	"sleeves/pants"	for sleeves and pants	15 x 38 cm	€	160,00
print. plate	"girlie"	for girlie t-shirts and small sized Lady´s shirts (size XS)	25 x 38 cm	€	260,00
print. plate	"umbrella"	for sunshades and umbrellas, adjustable	trapezoidal	€	290,00
print. plate	set with 4 plates	for small logos & labels, for sleeves and pants, for girlie t-shirts, for umbrellas	4 sizes	€	290,00
print. plate	"football"	for football	16 x 16 cm	€	390,00
print. plate	"shoes"	for shoes		€	500,00
heel set	"heel"	for heels		€	470,00
cap set	<b>1</b> heat.pl./ <b>1</b> print.pl	for cap	ca. 9 x 15 cm	€	520,00
cap set	1 heat.pl./2 print.pl	for cap (LTS 238, LTS 250)	ca. 9 x 15 cm	€	520,00

# for semi automatic heat presses

	To Form Maronia To Trade process							
print. plate	"breast pockets"	for small logos & labels (LTS 238 SA + LTS 250 SA in 15x15 cm)	13 x 12 cm	€	105,00			
print. plate	"sleeves/pants"	for sleeves and pants	15 x 38 cm	€	160,00			
print. plate	"Girlie"	for girlie t-shirts and small sized Lady´s shirts (size XS)	25 x 38 cm	€	260,00			
print. plate	"shoes"	for shoes		€	390,00			
heel set	"heel"	for heels		€	500,00			
cap set	<b>1</b> heat.pl./1 print.pl	for caps	ca. 9 x 14,5 cm	€	470,00			
cap set	1 heat.pl./2 print.pl	für LTS 238 SA und LTS 250 SA	ca. 9 x 14,5 cm	€	630,00			

4/5 Lotus heat press prices 2022

#### **Accessories (special sizes on request)**

#### for pneumatic heat presses

print. plate	"breast pockets"	for small logos & labels, e.g. breast pockets; compressor requested	15 x 15 cm	€	130,00
print. plate	"sleeves/pants"	for sleeves and pants; compressor requested	15 x 38 cm	€	190,00
print. plate	"girlie"	for girlie t-shirts and small sized Lady´s shirts (size XS); compressor requested	25 x 38 cm	€	300,00
print. plate	"umbrella"	for sunshades and umbrellas, adjustable; compressor requested	trapezoidal	€	350,00
print. plate	"shoes"	for shoes		€	420,00
print. plate	set with 4 plates	for small logos & labels, for sleeves and pants, for girlie t-shirts, for umbrellas	4 sizes	€	950,00
cap set	<b>1</b> heat.pl/ <b>1</b> print.pl	for LTS 550, LTS 560, LTS 550 BAG	ca. 9 x 15 cm	€	520,00
cap set	<b>1</b> heat.pl/ <b>2</b> print.pl	for LTS 750, 750 PA, 760, 760 PA	ca. 9 x 15 cm	€	630,00

#### DTG-Set and accessories

Set	Perfor with 1 plate	Inox-Heating Plate cover + perf. Printing Plate + air permeable Silicone Mat for one plate - 40 x 50 cm	€	610,00
Set	Perfor with 2 plates	Inox-Heating Plate cover + perf. Printing Plate + air permeable Silicone Mat for 2 plates - 40 x 50 cm	€	910,00
Inox Cover	Perfor	perf. Inox cover for heating plate	€	170,00
Lower Plate	Perfor	perf. lower printing plate	€	310,00
Rubber	Silicone rubber air	air permable silicone rubber mat in blue	€	140,00

#### utilities for all heat presses

LED	pointer single	for single plate presses		€	250,00
LED	pointer double	for double plate presses		€	470,00
Teflon pillow			25 x 30 cm	€	18,00
Teflon pillow			15 x 20 cm	€	15,30
Teflon pi	llow		12 x 45 cm	€	16,20
Teflon pillow		Set with 3 sizes		€	45,00
Temperature Stripes		for Heating Plate Check, Scale in 5°C steps from 143 – 193°C	10er Set	€	19,00

By ordering cap set as well as printing plate for football please always indicate the heat press model! All models can be equipped with an additional lower heating plate. Prices on request.

Additional discounts: 5% for a demo machine set (1 heat press + set with 4 plates + cap set)

5% for 2 machines of the same model

for 5 machines or more please contact us directly: +49 30 405045810 or depasquali@lotustransfers.com

**Custom made heat presses:** please contact us directly: +49 30 405045810 or depasquali@lotustransfers.com

**Delivery:** ex-works Milan or Berlin

Lotus heat press prices 2022 5 / 5